Synergistic Toughening Effects of Nucleating Agent
and Ethylene–Octene Copolymer on Polypropylene
Hongwei Bai, Yong Wang, Bo Song, Liang Han
Key Laboratory of Advanced Technologies of Materials, Ministry of Education, School of materials
Science & Engineering, Southwest Jiaotong University, Chengdu 610031, China
Received 4 October 2007; accepted 29 December 2007
DOI 10.1002/app.27980
Published online 4 March 2008 in Wiley InterScience (www.interscience.wiley.com).

449C Jupiter, Germany) was used to study the crys-
TABLE I
Sample Notation and the Composition of the Blends
Sample
PP
(wt %)
POE
(wt %)
DMDBSa
(wt %)
TMB-5a
(wt %)
PP/DMDBS 100 – 0.0–0.25 –
PP/TMB-5 100 – – 0.0–0.25
PP/POE 100–70 0–30 – –
PP/15POE/DMDBS 85 15 0.0–0.25 –
PP/15POE/TMB-5 85 15 – 0.0–0.25
PP/POE/0.1DMDBS 100–70 0–30 0.1 –
PP/POE/0.2DMDBS 100–70 0–30 0.2 –
PP/POE/0.1TMB-5 100–70 0–30 – 0.1
PP/POE/0.2TMB-5 100–70 0–30 – 0.2
a The content of nucleating agent is related to the actual
content of PP in the blends.
SYNERGISTIC TOUGHENING EFFECTS ON POLYPROPYLENE 3271
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app